

Transformers Rescue Bots

Program description (general):

Transformers Rescue Bots" is created specifically for the younger generation of TRANSFORMERS fans and features a group of Autobots charged with a mission to protect and learn about humans. Stationed by Optimus Prime on a technologically advanced island, the Rescue Bots – Heatwave, Boulder, Blades and Chase – team with a human family of first responders including a police chief, firefighter, rescue pilot and engineer to keep peace and safety in their newfound home. Alongside their new human friends, the Rescue Bots learn teamwork and heroism. The half-hour series brings family, heart, humor and adventure to the Transformers brand.

Program description (listing):

Animated series centers on a group of Autobots charged by Optimus Prime to protect and learn about humans on a technologically advanced island. Teamed with a human family of first responders, they keep peace and safety in their new home.

Produced by:	Hasbro Studios
Production Credits:	
Executive Producer	Jeff Kline ("Transformers Prime," "G.I. Joe Renegades")
Main Characters:	
Blades	Parvesh Cheena
Boulder	Imari Williams
Chase	D.C. Douglas
Heatwave	Steve Blum ("Transformers Prime")
Chief Charlie Burns	Maurice LaMarche (Emmy [®] Award winner for "Futurama")
Cody Burns	Elan Garfias
Dani Burns	Lacey Chabert ("Party of Five")
Doc Greene	LeVar Burton ("Star Trek: The Next Generation")
Optimus Prime	Peter Cullen ("Transformers Prime")





--The Hub--

THE HUB is a multi-platform joint venture between Discovery Communications (NASDAQ: DISCA, DISCB, DISCK) and Hasbro, Inc., (NASDAQ: HAS) with a goal of entertaining, enlightening, empowering and educating children and their families. The cable and satellite television network features original programming as well as content from Discovery's library of award-winning children's educational programming; from Hasbro's rich portfolio of entertainment and educational properties built during the past 90 years; and from leading third-party producers worldwide. The Hub lineup includes animated and live-action series, as well as specials, game shows, and family-favorite movies. The network extends its content through a robust and engaging online presence at www.hubworld.com. The Hub rebranded from Discovery Kids on October 10, 2010, and is available in more than 64 million U.S. households. The Hub logo and name are trademarks of Hub Television Networks, LLC. All rights reserved.

